

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2600/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in CRLA No.544/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUDIP KR. SEN @ BILTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anindita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of West Bengal seeks some more time to file his objections to the bail application. He may do the needful within six weeks.

Post after summer vacation.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on interim bail for a period of six months from the date he is enlarged from custody on his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to

-2-

the satisfaction of the trial court. This order shall not entitle the petitioner to release if he is in custody in connection with any other case.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Kherra)
|Court Master

|