

\
ITEM NO.9

Court No.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2600/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in CRLA No.544/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUDIP KR. SEN @ BILTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4506 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5362 of 2013

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

Ms. Saba B. Khan,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Hooda,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

According to the prosecution the incident-in-question had occurred as a result of a clash between two gangs of extortionists operating in Calcutta. There is no material on record to suggest whether the petitioners had any criminal antecedents. Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the State, to take instructions and file an affidavit as to their criminal antecedents.

Post after six weeks. The needful be done in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|