

SECTION – II B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16319 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special leave petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO. _____ OF 2014

TAPAS DAS @ BHAMBAL	VERSUS	...PETITIONER
STATE OF WEST BENGAL		...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The instant special leave petition has been received from the Petitioner above named who is confined in Alipore Central Correctional Home, Kolkata, West Bengal, against the Judgment and Order dated 24th September, 2012, of the High Court at Calcutta in C.R.A. No. 544 of 2004, through Superintendent, Alipore Central Correctional Home, Kolkata, West Bengal. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate, has been appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Hon'ble Court on behalf of the Petitioner in the instant matter as the petitioner is undefended and confined in Jail.

It is submitted that the instant petition is barred by time by 118 days and the Petitioner has sent an application for condonation of delay in the matter.

It is further submitted that SLP (Crl.) No. 1370 of 2014 arising out of Crl.M.P. No. 2647 of 2014 entitled as Sankar Das @ Bhai -vs- State of West Bengal, arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.2.2014, when the Court has directed to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 07.2.2014 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. The SLP (Crl.) No. 1370 of 2014 is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The application for condonation of delay in the mater above mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 14th Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Advocate (A.C.),
202, C.K. Daphtary Block chambers, SCI, ND-1
2. Tapas Das @ Bhambal s/o Mahadev Das (Regd. No. 1475/A),
c/o Superintendent, Office of the Superintendent,
Alipore Central Correctional Home, Kolkata-700027, W.B.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR