

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2600/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2012 in CRLA No. 544/2004 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SUDIP KR. SEN @ BILTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 4506/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5362/2013

(With appln.(s) for dispensing with service of notice and appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1370/2014

(With appln.(s) for dispensing with service of notice and appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8098/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date: 03/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta,Adv.

(SLP 5362/13) Mr. R. P. Gupta,AOR.

(SLP 1370/14) Mr. Rauf Rahim,AOR.

(SLP 8098/14) Ms. Sunita Sharma,AOR. (A.C.)

(SLP 2600/13) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,AOR.(SLP 4506/13) Mr. Shashi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Chattopadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER